AWARDS OF RECOGNITION



Alberta School Councils' Association is proud to present the following awards of recognition in support of school council efforts in Alberta.

SCHOOL COUNCIL Award of MERIT

The School Council Award of Merit recognizes effective school council practices that have an identifiable impact on supporting student learning and school improvement at the school level, the district level or the provincial level.

SCHOOL COUNCIL PARENT of DISTINCTION Award

The School Council Parent of Distinction Award recognizes an individual who demonstrates ability to promote parental engagement and involvement in the public education system. Truly exceptional in their dedication and initiative, this individual has dynamic leadership qualities and encourages opportunity to influence student learning success in the school community.

EXCELLENCE in LEARNING PARTNERSHIPS Award

The Excellence in Learning Partnerships Award recognizes partnerships that include the school council, and support parent and community involvement in education to benefit the community and enhance the learning experience of students.

DIVISION SCHOOL COUNCIL ENGAGEMENT Award

The Division School Council Engagement Award recognizes effective, inclusive, and collaborative system-wide practices that, through the efforts of a division-wide, multi-school council organization of representatives, has an identifiable impact supporting school council efforts to benefit student learning and school division success.

Guidelines

- 1. The nomination should include completed page(s) outlining specific indicators that warrant recognition and information to support the criteria of each award.
- 2. Nominations must be received in the ASCA office by February 28th to be considered by the review committee and recommended for approval to the ASCA Board of Directors.
- 3. All nominees will be recognized with a certificate and public postings (including potential photos).
- 4. Recipients will be announced at the ASCA Annual Conference. Award presentations will take place in the school community.

Please download nomination forms at

https://www.albertaschoolcouncils.ca/school-councils/awards-of-recognition and submit to the ASCA Awards Committee by Email to parents@albertaschoolcouncils.ca